FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1030116	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Denise Couper, Charles H. Somers Jr., Jay Paul	Diebold Incorporated
Drummond, Mark D. Smith, and Harold V. Putman	
	Internal Address:
	Name: Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	13265
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Road
Other	City: North Canton State: OH ZIP: 4472
Execution Date: January 10, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ralph E. Jocke	7. Total foo (27 CER 2.41)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
mornal Addisor.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	,
Street Address: 231 South Broadway	8 Denosit account number
Street Address: 231 South Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:  09-0428 (InterBold)
Street Address: 231 South Broadway  City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44256	09-0428 (InterBold)
City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44256	09-0428 (InterBold)
City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44256	09-0428 (InterBold)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44256  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.	09-0428 (InterBold)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the space of the space
City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44256  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.	09-0428 (InterBold)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the space of this space if paying by deposit accounts the space of this space if paying by deposit accounts the space of the s
City: Medina  State: OH ZIP: 44256  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Ralph E. Jocke	09-0428 (InterBold)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this paying by deposit accounts the copy of the copy of this paying by deposit accounts the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy in the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy in the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy in the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy in the copy in the copy of the copy in the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy in the copy in the copy in the copy in the copy of the copy in the
City: Medina  State: OH ZIP: 44256  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Ralph E. Jocke  Name of Person Signing	09-0428 (InterBold)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of the copy of the copy of the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of the cop
City: Medina  State: OH ZIP: 44256  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Ralph E. Jocke  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including contents.	O9-0428 (InterBold)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of the copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of the cop
City: Medina  State: OH ZIP: 44256  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Ralph E. Jocke  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including or the commissioner of Patents & Total number of Pages including or the commissioner of Patents & Total number of Pages including or the commissioner or	09-0428 (InterBold)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account use this space  nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this page if paying by deposit account use this space.  MAY 21, 2006  Signature  Date

## Practitioner's Docket No. D-1077+22 R

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Applications

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (Inventors): Denise Couper, Charles H. Somers Jr., Jay Paul

Drummond, Mark D. Smith, and Harold V. Putman,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Diebold, Incorporated

5995 Mayfair Road

North Canton, OH 44720

Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## Cash Dispensing Automated Banking Machine System And Communication Method

and which is found in the U.S. patent application no. 10/990,334 filed November 16, 2004, and in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/520,982 filed November 17, 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 6)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>10th</u> day of January 2005.

Signature of Denise Couper

**Flat H Fiscals House** 

**3 South Street** 

Perth, Scotland PH2 8NJ

UK

**Nationality: UK** 

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 6)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 10th day of January

2005.

Signature of Charles H. Somers Jr.

1560 Wilbur Drive

North Canton, OH 44720

U.S.

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 6)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>10th</u> day of January 2005.

Signature of Jay Paul Drummond

1965 Augusta Drive S.E.

Massillon, OH

US

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 6)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>10th</u> day of January 2005.

Signature of Mark D. Smith 1910 Hunting Valley, N.W. North Canton, OH 44720

U.S.

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention--page 5 of 6)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>10th</u> day of January 2005.

Signature of Harold V. Putman

607 South Canal Street Canal Fulton, OH 44614

U.S.

RECORDED: 05/23/2005

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention--page 6 of 6)